




























4) ESTIMATED C 	 RIOD (AS PER CONTRACT) 

5) TENDER OPE 	
24.05.2017 

1 I ) NUMBER OF TE Z LD 03 

(Attach list of buyers) 

12) NUMBER OF BIDS RECE 

13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS P 

14) BID EVALUATION REPO T 
(Enclose a copy) 

15) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU 

16) CONTRACT AWARD PRI E 
OFFER 

17) RANKING OF SUCCESSF 
(i.e. l', rd, 	EVALUATI 

L BIDDER IN EVALUATIO 
N BID). 	M/S. ATHA R& SONS 

M/S. SHAYAN GEN. S 	LIERS, 

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM 

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF 

WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS 

CHIEF MINISTERS SECRETARIAT, SINDH 

I) NAME OF THE ORGANIZ TION / DEPTT. 

2) PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GI T./ OTHER 

3) TITLE OF CONTRACT 

4) TENDER NUMBER 

5) BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ONTRACT 

6) FORUM THAT APPROVE P THE SCHEME 

7) TENDER ESTIMATED VA UE 

8) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 
(For civil works only) 

     

 

PROVINCIAL 

  

 

PURCHASE OF DIETARY ITEMS 

  

  

TENDER/2016-17 

  

 

PURCHASE OF DIETARY ITEMS 

  

     

     

     

     

THIRTY DAYS 

M/S. RIJA ENTERPRIS S 

9) METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one) 

a) 	SINGLE STAGE — NE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 	  Domestic/ Local 

   

     

b) SINGLE STAGE — 

c) TWO STAGE BID 

d) TWO STAGE — T 

TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 	 

ING PROCEDURE 	  

0 ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE 

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. 

EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS: 

1 /3 

• 



METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BID 

5) WAS BID SECURITY OBT 

6) WHETHER THE SUCCESS 
BID / BEST EVALUATED 

INED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? 

UL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED 
ID (in case of Consultancies) 

Yes No 

  

7) WIIETHER TIIE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY 
COMPLIANT? 

Yes No 

 

   

8) WHETHER NAMES OF TIjE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT 
THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS? 	

Yes Fi No 	 

4 

19) APPROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT 

20) WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? 

Yes F-, No n 
21) ADVERTISEMENT: 

i) SPPRA Website 
(If yes, give date ant SPPRA Identification No ) 

ii) News Papers 
(If yes, give na 	f newspapers and dates) 

Yes 33161 DATED: 08.05.2017 

No 

   

Yes Daily Dawn, Jang, Kawish 
dated: 07.05.2017 

 

No 

  

   

22) NATURE OF CO 

23) WHETHER QUALIFICA N CR 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDE 	ENTS? 
(If yes, enclose a copy) 

24) WIIETFIER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA 
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCU 
(If yes, enclose a copy) 

  

Yes V No 

  

    

25) WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHOR! 	0 	FOR USING A 

26) WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF 
CONTRACT? 
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report) 

II El Int. n 

    

 

Yes No n 

   

    

Yes No n 

  

2/3 



No NO 

NO No 

NO No 

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED 
(If yes, result thereof) 

Yes 

No NO 

32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS 
(If yes, give details) 

Yes 

33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? 
(If yes, give reasons) Yes 

34) DEVIATION F 	LIF TION CRITERIA 
(If yes, give deta d reas .) Yes 

35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PRO 
BLACK LISTED? 

36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OF MEM 
SUPPLIER'S PREMISES N CONNECTION WIT 
BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING 
(If yes, enclose a copy) 

CY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT 

Yes F No 

   

E PROCURING AGENCY TO THE 
UREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO 

ROAD: 

37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON M 	 VANCE PAYMENT IN 
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)? 

38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY 
(If yes, give Brief Description) 

Signature & Official Stamp of 

Authorized Officer 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  

SPPR.1, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi 
Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291 

     

Print 

 

Save 

 

M2=11111 

    

     

3/3 



CHIEF MINISTER'S SECRETARIAT, SINDH 
KARACHI 

4 

NO.SOG/CMS/Tender/2016-17 
Dated the 5th  June, 2017 . 

M/s. Athar & Sons, 
G.W.R 66/3, Bilal Garden A-20 
Nisther Road, Garden West, 
Karachi. 

(ACCEPTANCE LETTER) 

SUBJECT: SUPPLY OF DIETARY ITEMS 

The Competent 

24.05.2017 for the work ment 

Eleven Million Fifty Four Thou 

current financial year 2016-17. 

Authority has been pleased to accept your tender dated: 

oned in the subject at a total cost of Rs.11,054,375/- (Rupees 

sands Three Hundred Seventy Five Only) in your favour during 

 

e, requested to execute the contract agreement for which stamps 

sanctioned amount should be produced at earliest. 

2. 	 You are, therefor  

worth Rs.38,691/- (@0.35%) of 

(GHULAM ARW MANGI) 
6 

SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL) 

TF,NUER P16.1? 



CHIEF MINISTER'S SECRETARIAT, SINI)II 
KARACHI 

NO: SOG/CMS/Tender/2016-17 
Dated: 	6'h  June 2017 . 

M/s. Athar & Sons, 
GWR 66/3, Bilal Garden, 
A-201, Garden West, 
Karachi. 

LETTER FOR AWARD OF WORK 

SUBJECT: SUPPLY OF DIETARY ITEMS 

Reference: 	Agreement executed on 	.06.2017 

The competent authority has been pleased to award you a contract for the above 
mentioned work at a cost of Rs.11,054,375/- (Rupees Eleven Million Fifty Four Thousands 
Three Hundred Seventy Five Only), as you have accepted the contractual responsibility. 

Please note that the work/ supply should be carried out strictly according to scope 
and conditions of the agreement and as per directive of the Section Officer General, Chief 
Minister's Secretariat or any other assigned office as time to time notified throughout the 
contractual period. 

The supply sho ild be made strictly in accordance to the specification/ rates etc. 
agreed by you and as per airectives of the contract agreement, within schedule time, as 
mentioned in contractual agree vent, otherwise penalty will be imposed. 

c 

/6, 

SECTION OFFICER GENERAL 
CHIEF MINISTER'S SECRETARIAT 



SPECIAL 
ADHESIVE 

0 6 JUN 2017 

above written. 

WITNESS 

SARWAR MANG1 
signature of the Procurin Oigencyien Officer (General) 

Secretariat I House 
Sindli, Karachi 

respective laws the day and ear firs 

Signed in the presence of: 

_—_,C• 

Signature of the 

HI*; 
Office, City 

Xarachi, 

4(.617  

Celf,(0 F.1 MA 

'his agreement is made and entered i 

•ecretariatiahrougirthere Section 

thar & Sons, GWR 66/3, Bilal Gar 

contractors-which-empleion shall i 
-,• 

adrtilr  trators and assignees of the s 

AGREEMENT 

to on 
	tri, 	11- • 

fficer General here-in-after called the Purchaser of the one part and M/s. 

en, A-201, Garden West, Karachi by their proprietor hereinafter called the 

elude their successors and assignees of the said firm and heir executor, 

d individual partners of the said firm) of the other part. 

, between the Chief Minister's 

ief Minister's Sec etariat, has accepted the bidder's bid for the supply of dietary items and the 

Bidder is agreed to provide the ite s in the sum of Rs.11,054,375/- (Rupees Eleven Million Fifty Four 

Th usands Three Hundred Sevent Five only) within schedule time after receiving letter for award of work. 

       

The Chief Minister's Secretariat Sina h, is entrusted with responsibility of the procurement of dietary items as per 

description with specification and qu = ntity mentioned in the bidding documents/ financial proposal. 

      

In consideration of the payments to se made by the Purchaser to the Bidder as hereinafter mentioned, the Bidder 

hereby covenants with the Purchas to provide the goods and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all 

respects with the provisions of the C ntract. 

The Purchaser hereby covenants to p y the Bidder, in consideration of the provisions of the goods and the 

remedying of defects therein, the co tract price or such other sum as may become payable under the provision of 

the contract at the times and in the 	nner prescribed by the contract. 

In Witness whereof the parties hey to have caused this Agreement to be executed in ordance with their 



40. It may be noted that it is the sole responsibility of procuring agency to carry all the public 

procurement by observing SPP Rule, 2010 (Amended 2017), regulations and procedure in letter & 
r  

spirit. Non —compliance of indh Public Procurement Rules, 2010 (Amended 2017), hall reArier the 

case of procurement as `Mis procurement'. 

Assistant Diytior (Assessment) 

Copy forw rded for information to: 

 

No.A SMT/SPPRA/33161/2016-17 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 
AUTHORITY 

Karachi Dated 4esme 	2017 
• 

   

The Section Officer (General), 
Chief Minister's Secretariat. 
Government f Sindh, 
Karachi. 

SUBJECT: 	REF NIT N tl : SOG/CMS/TENDER/2016-17 dated 08.05.2017 SR#33161 

I am directed • refer to the Contract documents of the subject NIT received vide your 

letter No: SOG/CMS/Tender ►016- I 7dated 16.06.2017 received on 19.06.2017 and to observe that: 

• Contract Agreement signed on 06.06.2017 & Contract Documents submitted of 
this Aut ority for hoisting on 19.06.2017 i.e. after lapse of I4-days whereas as 
per Rule 50 of SPP Rule, 2010 (Amended 2017), Procuring Agency required to 
furnish ontract Documents within 7-days of the award of contract. Hence Rule-
50 has b en violated. 

• 
• Bill of qantity/Schedule of requirement is not attached with contract documents 

.Same arje required under Rule- 50 of SPP Rule, 2010 (Amended 2017). 

2. In view of the abo e it is advised to furnish. Clarification / justification, at the earliest. 

I. The Personal Secretary to Chief Minister's Secretariat Government of Sindh Karachi., 
2. The Staff Officer to the Managing Director, SPPRA 



No.ASMT/SPPRA/33161/2016-17 / 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 
AUTHORITY 

Karachi Dated June 	2017 

The Section Offi er (General), 
Chief Minister's ecretariat, 
Government of S ndh, 
Karachi. 

SUBJECT: REF NIT NO: G/CMS/TENDER/2016-17 dated 08.05.2017 (SR#331611 

  

I am directed to r fer to the Contract documents of the subject NIT received vide your 

letter No: SOG/CMS/Tender/20 6-17dated 16.06.2017 received on 19.06.2017 and to observe that: 

1jrequired t• furnish Contract Documents within 7-days of award of contract. 

Contract A reeinent signed on 06.06.2017 & Contract Documents received on 
19.06.2017 i.e. after lapse of 14-days whereas as per Rule-SO Procuring Agency 

Hence Rul -50 has been violated. 

• Bill of qua tity/Schedule of requirement is not attached with contract documents. 
Same are r quired under Rule- 504' rfr ke.k.4 1410 , 

2. In view of the above it is advised to furnish. Clarification / justification, at the earliest. 

3. It may be noted that t is the sole responsibility of procuring agency to carry all the public 

procurement by observing SP Rule, 2010 (Amended 2017), regulations and procedure in letter & 

spirit. Non —compliance of Si dh Public Procurement Rules, 2010 (Amended 2017), shall render the 

case of procurement as `Mis- ocurement'. 

Assistant Director (Assessment) 

Copy forwa • ed for information to: 

I. The Personal Secret. to Chief Minister's Secretariat Government of Sindh Karachi., 
2. The Staff Officer to he Managing Director. SPPRA 



2. 	In view of the above it is advised to furnish. Clarification / justification, at the earliest. 

)3 0(9- S 0-12 t„D 	 ov"-e 
cA)-1.-R 

eo.ASMT/SPPRA/33161/2016-17 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 
AUTHORITY 

Karachi Dated June 	2017 

• 

The Section Officer General), 
Chief Minister's Secretariat, 
Government of Sind. 
Karachi. 

SUBJECT: 	REF NIT NO: SO/CMS/TENDER/2016-17 dated 08.05.2017 (SR#33161) 

I am directed to refet to the Contract documents of the subject NIT received vide your 

letter No: SOG/CMS/Tender/2016417dated 16.06.2017 received on 19.06.2017 and to observe that: 
• 

• 

 

• • , slide 

 

nly 

 

• 

  

    

clt )  Contract Agr ement signed on 06.06.2017 & Contract Documents received on 
19.06.2017 i.. after lapse of 14-days whereas as per Rule-50 Procuring Agency 
required to rnish Contract Documents within 7-days of award of contract. 
Hence Rule- has been violated. 

3. 	It may be noted that it s the sole responsibility of procuring agency to carry all the public 	
Q. 

procurement by observing SPP ule, 2010 (Amended 2017), regulations and procedure in letter & 

spirit. Non —compliance of Sind Public Procurement Rules, 2010 (Amended 2017). shall render the 

case of procurement as 'Mis-pr urement'. 

Assistant Director (Assessment) 

Copy forwarded for information to: 

I. The Personal Secretar to Chief Minister's Secretariat Government of Sindh Karachi., 
2. The Staff Officer to the Managing Director, SPPRA 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

